# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIZeller Plastik Deutschland GmbH I	FORMERLY Crown Zeller Deutschland GmbH	11/19/2007	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Romerstrasse 83	
Internal Address:	CH-4153	
City:	Reinach	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1265668	ZP
Registration Number:	1351704	zs

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.585.8000

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Corinne Gorski
Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 401 9th Street, N.W., Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 044195-4

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900107742

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0859 **\$65.00** 

19\$ HO

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corinne Gorski
Signature:	/corinne gorski/
Date:	05/30/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=ZellerAssignmentDocument#page1 source=ZellerAssignmentDocument#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0860

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zeller Plastik Deutschland GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Barlstrasse 23, 56856 Zell/Mosel, Germany ("Applicant"), intended to use in commerce the mark(s) identified in Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks") and has filed applications for the Marks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Applicant is assigning the Marks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and WHEREAS, Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH, a Swiss Corporation, with a principal place of business at Römerstrasse 83, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland ("Assignee"), the successor of the portion of Applicant's ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the U.S. trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Applicant does hereby sell and assign to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of 11 October 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their corresponding U.S. trademark registrations, together with the good-will of business symbolized by the Marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

#### EXHIBIT A

Trademark <u>U.S. Registration No.</u>

ZP (logo) 1 265 668

ZS (logo) 1 351 704

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0861

Date: 19th November 2007	For & on behalf of Zeller Plastik Deutschland GmbH  By: CHRIS HARBISTO  (Name)  Its: GESCHÄFTSFÜHLER  (Title)
The execution by the Assignor(s) should be sign here.	e witnessed by at least two other persons who should
Witness Name: MARTIN ROSE	Signature
Witness Name: LORINHE BARLOW	Signature C Bactow
Date 19th November 2007	For & on behalf of Obrist Closures Switzerland GmbH  By: CATHERINE THOMAS  (Name)
	HO CIENTENAL COUNTEL

(Title)

4.

RECORDED: 05/30/2008